

# 1st Olympic Hopes International Youth Diving Competition

Duna Arena

Budapest

Saturday, November 25, 2023 ~ Sunday, November 26, 2023

7.0.7.1



## Detailed Results

### Group D Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 MONTESERIN Pablo (2013) -- Spain</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	56.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	30.40	86.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	120.40	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	146.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	181.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	217.80	
<b>2 CSUHA Noel (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	59.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	86.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	113.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	34.10	147.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	174.75	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	204.45	
<b>3 BARANYAI Francesco (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	51.15	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	80.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	106.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	28.90	135.30	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	163.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	197.90	
<b>4 PRUNNER Lorenz (2012) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	50.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	77.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	108.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	141.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	170.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	24.00	194.25	
<b>5 DIEZ Gorka (2012) -- Spain</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	52.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	78.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	100.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	24.30	124.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	149.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	183.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group D Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 FLEIŠER Sebastian (2014) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	40.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	67.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	94.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	115.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	139.30	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	159.30	
<b>7 MACOUN Matěj (2012) -- Czech Republic</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	2.5			10.0	16.00	16.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	40.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	62.35	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	90.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	114.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	136.05	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	17.60	153.65	
<b>8 SANTANA PÉREZ Izan (2014) -- Spain</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	42.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	2.5	1.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.0	15.30	57.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	81.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.0			11.5	25.30	107.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.00	126.05	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	148.45	
<b>9 KARANDREAS Josef Jannis (2012) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	44.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	18.75	62.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	18.40	81.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	109.35	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	130.15	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	147.40	
<b>10 LABUTIS Aurimas (2013) -- Lithuania</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	41.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	60.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	77.05	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	2.5	2.5	3.5	2.0	3.0			8.0	14.40	91.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	114.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	142.40	
<b>11 BACHVAROV Teodor (2013) -- Bulgaria</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	16.80	16.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	34.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	58.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	18.40	76.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	23.20	99.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	120.60	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.5			8.5	15.30	135.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group D Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 BOUYKLIEV Stefan (2013) -- Bulgaria</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	15.60	38.70	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	17.00	55.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	20.80	76.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	2.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	16.80	93.30	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	115.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	2.5	2.5	3.5	1.5	2.5			7.5	13.50	128.50	
<b>13 RAJADE Erik (2014) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	16.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	40.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	2.5	3.0			9.5	14.25	54.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.0	12.80	67.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	90.05	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	109.25	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	127.65	
<b>14 IGNATOV Yasen (2013) -- Bulgaria</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	16.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	36.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	21.25	57.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	13.60	71.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	90.65	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	18.20	108.85	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	15.30	124.15	
<b>15 MULAČ Mikulaš (2013) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	18.90	36.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	1.0	2.5	1.0	1.0	1.0			3.0	4.50	41.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	59.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	16.00	75.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	102.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0			8.5	12.75	114.95	
<b>16 ANTONIADIS Timos (2012) -- Austria</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	38.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	12.75	51.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	65.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	84.75	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	1.0			7.0	10.50	95.25	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	13.60	108.85	
<b>17 WILLSCHEKE Clemens (2012) -- Austria</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	17.40	17.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.0	16.80	34.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	19.50	53.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	75.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	75.30	1
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	15.40	90.70	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	108.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group D Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 PRIMAVESI Theo (2015) -- Austria</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	14.40	14.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	18.90	33.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	12.00	45.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	1.0	2.0	2.5	2.0			6.5	10.40	55.70	
102B Forward Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	19.50	75.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	14.25	89.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	106.25	
<b>19 RHOMBERG-SARRIA Theo (2014) -- Austria</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	38.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.5			8.0	12.00	50.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	50.70	1
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	15.20	65.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	88.30	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	16.50	104.80	
<b>20 TÓTH GÁTI Márton (2013) -- Hungary</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	41.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	1.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	9.75	50.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	67.55	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	89.95	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	89.95	1
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	1.5	1.5			7.5	13.50	103.45	

## Group D Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 BOTH Franciska (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	58.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	95.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	132.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	172.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	28.35	201.25	
<b>2 FEHÉR Luca (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	56.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	30.40	86.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	117.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	158.10	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.0	2.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	184.50	
<b>3 TAMÁS Berta (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	54.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	77.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	108.20	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	34.80	143.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	37.40	180.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group D Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 DYNAK Nikola (2012) -- Poland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	22.00	48.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	75.95	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.5	21.85	97.80	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.0	7.0			18.5	37.00	134.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	167.80	
<b>5 BOTH Johanna (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	19.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	46.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	69.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	96.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	125.35	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	166.15	
<b>6 COLMENA GONZÁLEZ Harumi (2013) -- Spain</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	49.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	74.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	96.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	129.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	158.50	
<b>7 MAJOR Enikő (2013) -- Hungary</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	13.00	34.00	2
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	64.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	95.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	122.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	153.35	
<b>8 BONDAREVSKA Alisa (2012) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	52.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	75.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	96.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	119.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	151.25	
<b>9 KOUBKOVÁ Klára (2012) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	17.10	44.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	69.30	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	96.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	117.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	150.65	
<b>10 NOVOTNÁ Rozalie (2012) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	47.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	18.90	66.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	95.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	117.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	141.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group D Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 VARGAS Nadia (2012) -- Spain</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	53.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	80.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	6.5			14.5	27.55	107.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	1.5	1.5	1.5	0.5	1.5			4.5	8.55	116.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	141.60	
<b>12 RODRIGUEZ VIRLAN Aitana (2015) -- Spain</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	3.0	5.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	22.50	48.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	19.95	67.95	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	91.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	108.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	138.00	
<b>13 MAZELYTE Ieva (2012) -- Lithuania</b>													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	45.80	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			9.5	17.10	62.90	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	4.5			11.0	22.00	84.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	107.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	131.05	
<b>14 KOZMA Anna (2013) -- Hungary</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	18.85	39.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	64.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	87.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	107.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	21.85	129.10	
<b>15 DEBREI Linetta (2013) -- Hungary</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	14.30	36.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	57.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	18.90	76.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	94.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	16.15	110.90	
<b>16 KMOCHOVA Leontina (2012) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	14.30	34.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0			8.5	14.45	49.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	18.90	67.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	89.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			8.0	15.20	104.90	
<b>17 OVALTAITE Elze (2012) -- Lithuania</b>													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	4.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	18.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.5	13.30	31.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.0	1.0	2.5	0.5	2.0			5.0	10.00	41.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	10.40	52.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	1.5	1.5	2.0	2.0			5.5	10.45	62.55	

## Group C Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 SZABÓ Péter (2010) -- Hungary</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	72.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			22.0	39.60	112.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	38.00	150.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	192.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	43.20	235.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	58.05	293.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	5.5			20.5	49.20	342.75	
<b>2 VYSHYVANOV Dmytro (2010) -- Ukraine</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	37.80	69.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	107.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	148.90	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	183.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	221.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	269.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	58.80	328.15	
<b>3 ELŻANOWSKI Gabriel (2011) -- Poland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	63.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	93.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	2.5	1.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	14.25	107.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	146.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	186.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	233.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	269.45	
<b>4 GAUDZIAK Leon (2010) -- Poland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	59.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	90.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	123.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	151.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			13.5	32.40	183.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	233.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	260.05	
<b>5 ANDREIEV Maksym (2010) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	18.40	18.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	42.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	71.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	97.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	125.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	158.00	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	185.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	220.20	
<b>6 GURINENKO Erwin (2011) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	17.50	41.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	15.30	56.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	24.30	81.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	1.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.00	99.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	134.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	161.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	21.00	182.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 TUREK Maxmilian (2010) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	48.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	71.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	1.5	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			7.5	15.00	86.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	109.75	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	2.0	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			9.5	22.80	132.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	156.55	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	5.0			11.0	19.80	176.35	
<b>8 PADOS Olivér (2010) -- Hungary</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	48.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	72.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	101.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.5	1.0	2.0	3.0	2.5			7.0	14.00	115.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	134.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	19.00	153.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.00	172.75	
<b>9 HOFMANN Matyáš (2011) -- Czech Republic</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	17.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	3.0			14.0	19.60	37.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	62.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	19.80	82.20	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	4.0	2.5			9.5	19.00	101.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5			9.0	17.10	118.30	
202B Back Somersault	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	143.80	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	167.60	
<b>10 PODHOLA Kryštof (2010) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	17.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	13.65	31.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.0	18.70	49.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.0	19.80	69.65	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	100.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	115.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	138.80	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	160.05	
<b>11 GYÖNYGYÖSSY Gábor (2010) -- Hungary</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	14.30	33.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	54.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	1.0	1.0	1.5	2.0	2.0			4.5	8.10	62.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	21.00	83.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	105.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	130.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	1.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			7.5	14.25	144.65	

## Group C Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 RUKH Valeriia (2011) -- Poland</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	62.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	95.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	36.55	131.75	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	166.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Group C Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	38.40	205.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	233.30	
<b>2 POLÁKOVÁ Antonie (2010) -- Czech Republic</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	56.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	87.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	124.85	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5			12.0	21.60	146.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	35.20	181.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	31.00	212.65	
<b>3 SOMOGYI Gréta (2010) -- Hungary</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	48.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	80.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	107.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5			11.5	24.15	131.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	168.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	205.25	
<b>4 KIM Cathleen (2010) -- Hungary</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	18.70	40.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	69.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	92.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	127.10	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	35.65	162.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	194.65	
<b>5 TÓTH Csenge Tünde (2011) -- Hungary</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	48.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	71.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	99.95	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	126.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	27.00	153.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	185.45	
<b>6 GLEIRSCHER Kassandraz (2011) -- Austria</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	56.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	84.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	21.25	106.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	129.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	23.00	152.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	183.60	
<b>7 FREY Virág (2010) -- Hungary</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	51.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	76.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	106.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			7.0	14.70	121.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	146.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	33.15	179.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 RAUTNER Valerie (2010) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	48.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	25.60	74.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	97.30	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	121.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	148.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	178.05	
<b>9 SOLTÓ Adél (2011) -- Hungary</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	52.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	79.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	106.95	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	127.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	149.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	27.60	177.05	
<b>10 ŠPIČKOVÁ Cecílie Maří (2010) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	42.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.5			11.5	17.25	59.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	21.60	81.15	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.0	2.5	3.5	2.0	1.5			7.5	13.50	94.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	121.05	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	149.05	
<b>11 MOSOLYGÓ Julianna (2011) -- Hungary</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	16.80	16.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	13.50	30.30	2
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	51.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	68.90	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	95.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	121.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	147.00	
<b>12 ERTL Helena (2011) -- Austria</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	42.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	61.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	2.0	4.5			11.5	21.85	83.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	109.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5			6.5	14.30	123.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	145.25	
<b>13 FRITZ Alice (2011) -- Austria</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	40.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	67.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	91.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.0	0.5			4.5	8.55	99.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	2.5	2.5	1.5	2.0			7.0	15.40	115.10	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.0	2.0	1.5	1.0	2.0			5.5	9.35	124.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 CUMMINGS Cora (2011) -- Austria</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	15.40	34.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	15.00	49.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	4.5	1.0	3.0			9.5	15.20	64.45	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	1.5	1.5	2.0	0.5	3.0			5.0	9.00	73.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	95.05	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	120.65	
<b>15 KAČENOVÁ Klára (2011) -- Czech Republic</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.5	15.20	36.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	57.80	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.0	2.0	3.5	2.5	4.0			9.0	16.20	74.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.0	25.60	99.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	1.5	1.0	1.5	1.0	2.0			4.0	8.80	108.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	1.0	1.0	1.5	1.0	1.0			3.0	6.60	115.00	

## Group D Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 FEHÉR Luca (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	59.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	94.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	133.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	170.85	
<b>2 BOTH Franciska (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	57.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	89.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	133.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	34.10	167.40	
<b>3 DYNAK Nikola (2012) -- Poland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	64.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	87.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	115.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	148.10	
<b>4 TAMÁS Berta (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	48.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	75.25	
611A Armstand Forward ½ Somersault	5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	9.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	108.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	29.75	138.30	
<b>5 COLMENA GONZÁLEZ Harumi (2013) -- Spain</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	45.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	19.55	65.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	89.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	4.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	39.60	128.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group D Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6</b>	<b>VARGAS Nadia (2012) -- Spain</b>												
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	54.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	81.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	5.5	3.5			12.0	26.40	108.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.00	126.10	
<b>7</b>	<b>MAJOR Enikő (2013) -- Hungary</b>												
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	42.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	64.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	97.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	125.20	
<b>8</b>	<b>BOTH Johanna (2012) -- Hungary</b>												
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	44.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	2.0	1.5	2.0	3.0	2.5			6.5	11.05	55.30	2
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	82.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	115.50	

## Group C Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>VYSHYVANOV Dmytro (2010) -- Ukraine</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	33.60	64.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	95.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	51.60	146.95	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	7.5	2.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	50.00	196.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	54.00	250.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	291.55	
<b>2</b>	<b>SZABÓ Péter (2010) -- Hungary</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	63.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	48.00	111.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	139.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	49.50	189.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	231.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			14.0	25.20	256.60	
<b>3</b>	<b>GAUDZIAK Leon (2010) -- Poland</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			15.0	27.00	58.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	88.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.5	36.75	125.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	158.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	203.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	245.80	
<b>4</b>	<b>ELŻANOWSKI Gabriel (2011) -- Poland</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	47.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	70.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	98.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	128.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	171.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	196.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5</b>	<b>PADOS Olivér (2010) -- Hungary</b>												
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	41.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	68.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	89.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	110.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	133.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	171.25	

## Group C/D Boys 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>ELŻANOWSKI Gabriel (2011) -- Poland</b>																
<b>GAUDZIAK Leon (2010) -- Poland</b>																	
201B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			6.5	6.5	7.0			32.0	38.40	38.40	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			6.5	7.0	7.0			33.5	40.20	78.60	
403C	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			6.0	7.5	6.5			28.5	37.62	116.22	
105C	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			6.5	6.5	7.0			31.0	44.64	160.86	
<b>2</b>	<b>BARANYAI Francesco (2012) -- Hungary</b>																
<b>KOÓS Ádám (2012) -- Hungary</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			6.5	5.5	7.0			30.5	36.60	36.60	
201B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			7.0	7.0	6.5			31.5	37.80	74.40	
301B	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			6.5	7.0	6.5			31.5	32.13	106.53	
104C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			5.5	5.5	6.0			26.0	34.32	140.85	
<b>3</b>	<b>CSUHA Noel (2012) -- Hungary</b>																
<b>LATINCIC Teodor (2011) -- Hungary</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			7.0	7.0	7.0			32.5	39.00	39.00	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			7.0	6.5	7.0			33.0	39.60	78.60	
103C	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.5	7.0			32.0	30.72	109.32	
5211A	1	1.8	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.0			5.5	5.0	6.0			23.0	24.84	134.16	
<b>4</b>	<b>MONTESERIN Pablo (2013) -- Spain</b>																
<b>DIEZ Gorka (2012) -- Spain</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
103B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			4.5	5.0	4.5			24.5	29.40	29.40	
201B	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			5.5	6.0	4.5			28.0	26.88	56.28	
104C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	3.5	4.0			7.0	6.0	6.0			28.0	36.96	93.24	

## Group D Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>YORDANOV Kris (2013) -- Bulgaria</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	68.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	110.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	153.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	196.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	237.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	271.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group D Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 KOÓS Ádám (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	55.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	82.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	118.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.0	19.00	137.45	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	175.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	215.45	
<b>3 MONTESERIN Pablo (2013) -- Spain</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	60.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	2.5	3.0	4.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	81.30	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	102.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	136.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	34.20	170.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	200.40	
<b>4 BARANYAI Francesco (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	57.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	87.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	112.00	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	23.80	135.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	162.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	200.20	
<b>5 PRUNNER Lorenz (2012) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	47.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	75.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	98.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	136.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	159.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	29.00	188.35	
<b>6 CSUHA Noel (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	53.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	83.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	109.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	131.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	19.95	151.85	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	183.85	
<b>7 DIEZ Gorka (2012) -- Spain</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	44.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	15.30	59.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	20.70	80.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	115.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	146.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	168.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group D Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 FLEIŠER Sebastian (2014) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	16.10	16.10	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	35.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	63.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	92.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	16.00	108.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	138.70	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	156.55	
<b>9 ANTONIADIS Timos (2012) -- Austria</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	42.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	67.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	20.70	88.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	111.05	
202C Back Somersault	3	1.6	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	128.65	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	148.20	
<b>10 SANTANA PÉREZ Izan (2014) -- Spain</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	19.80	45.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	71.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	93.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	116.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	141.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	1.0	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.0			3.5	6.65	148.15	
<b>11 MACOUN Matěj (2012) -- Czech Republic</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	18.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	46.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	19.55	66.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	95.75	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	95.75	1
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	117.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	145.35	
<b>12 LABUTIS Aurimas (2013) -- Lithuania</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	18.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	38.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	64.45	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	18.00	82.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	22.50	104.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	123.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	143.30	
<b>13 KARANDREAS Josef Jannis (2012) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	42.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	62.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	2.0			9.5	17.10	79.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	100.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	17.10	118.05	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	138.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group D Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 RAJADE Erik (2014) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	19.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	11.70	31.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	17.00	48.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.5	15.30	63.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	83.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.0	15.20	99.05	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	17.00	116.05	
<b>15 MULAČ Mikulaš (2013) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	2.5			10.5	14.70	14.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	14.95	29.65	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.5	16.15	45.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	10.80	56.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	17.10	73.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	91.70	
202C Back Somersault	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	110.90	

## Group D Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 BOTH Franciska (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	73.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	102.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	131.05	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	35.65	166.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	29.00	195.70	
<b>2 FEHÉR Luca (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	58.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	81.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	107.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	150.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	188.75	
<b>3 COLMENA GONZÁLEZ Harumi (2013) -- Spain</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	54.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	79.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	104.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	143.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	178.30	
<b>4 VARGAS Nadia (2012) -- Spain</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	55.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	83.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	109.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	30.00	139.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	173.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Group D Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 BOTH Johanna (2012) -- Hungary</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	46.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	22.50	68.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	91.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	122.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	35.20	157.25	
<b>6 MAJOR Enikő (2013) -- Hungary</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	51.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	76.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	99.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	131.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	156.60	
<b>7 BONDAREVSKA Alisa (2012) -- Czech Republic</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	54.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	81.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	106.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	133.15	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	156.55	
<b>8 DYNAK Nikola (2012) -- Poland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	21.60	49.65	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	77.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	103.80	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			8.0	15.20	119.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	154.20	
<b>9 KOZMA Anna (2013) -- Hungary</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	45.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	66.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	88.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	2.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	113.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	139.30	
<b>10 RODRIGUEZ VIRLAN Aitana (2015) -- Spain</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	41.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	61.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	83.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	109.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	136.00	
<b>11 MAZELYTE Ieva (2012) -- Lithuania</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	44.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	3.5	4.0	2.5	3.0			10.5	17.85	62.05	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	5.0			13.5	24.30	86.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	107.95	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	135.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group D Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12</b>	<b>NOVOTNÁ Rozalie (2012) -- Czech Republic</b>												
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	43.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	69.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	97.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	115.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5			8.0	17.60	133.10	
<b>13</b>	<b>KOUBKOVÁ Klára (2012) -- Czech Republic</b>												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	3.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	50.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	71.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	98.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	123.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	0.5	0.5	1.0	0.5	1.0			2.0	4.00	127.60	
<b>14</b>	<b>DEBREI Linetta (2013) -- Hungary</b>												
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	15.00	15.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	32.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	53.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	79.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	102.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	126.30	
<b>15</b>	<b>BUBLA Helka (2012) -- Hungary</b>												
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	40.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	2.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	16.50	57.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	79.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	104.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	125.95	
<b>16</b>	<b>BÍRÓ Zita (2012) -- Hungary</b>												
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	17.50	35.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	57.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.5	16.80	74.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.5	18.40	92.45	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0			6.5	9.75	102.20	
<b>17</b>	<b>KMOCHOVA Leontina (2012) -- Czech Republic</b>												
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	3.0			15.0	21.00	40.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	18.75	59.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	73.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0			8.5	13.60	87.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0			6.5	10.40	97.95	
<b>18</b>	<b>OVALTAITE Elze (2012) -- Lithuania</b>												
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.5			12.0	16.80	16.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.0	9.00	25.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	45.35	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	3.0	3.5	2.0	3.0			9.5	17.10	62.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	82.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	2.0	1.0	2.0	1.5	2.0			5.5	8.80	91.25	

## Group C Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>SZABÓ Péter (2010) -- Hungary</b>												

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	73.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	109.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	145.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	182.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	48.40	230.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	278.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	306.85	
<b>2 VYSHYVANOV Dmytro (2010) -- Ukraine</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	66.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	101.75	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	139.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	176.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			16.0	33.60	210.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	51.60	262.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	35.65	297.80	
<b>3 ELŻANOWSKI Gabriel (2011) -- Poland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	60.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	89.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	120.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	152.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	193.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	37.20	230.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	266.75	
<b>4 GAUDZIAK Leon (2010) -- Poland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	61.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	89.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	121.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	151.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	187.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	225.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	250.40	
<b>5 ANDREIEV Maksym (2010) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	52.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	74.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	100.80	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	128.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	157.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	184.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	208.10	
<b>6 GURINENKO Erwin (2011) -- Austria</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	51.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.0	16.50	67.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	96.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	125.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	1.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			6.5	14.30	139.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	175.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	30.00	205.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 GYÖNYGYÖSSY Gábor (2010) -- Hungary</b>													
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	21.70	21.70	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.0	21.00	42.70	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		14.5	23.20	65.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0		11.5	19.55	85.45	
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5		10.0	17.00	102.45	
302C	Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5		14.5	23.20	125.65	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	26.40	152.05	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0		9.5	19.00	171.05	
<b>8 PADOS Olivér (2010) -- Hungary</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	21.00	21.00	
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	20.80	41.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.5	26.25	68.05	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0		7.5	12.00	80.05	
5122D	Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	2.5	4.0	4.5	3.0		11.0	20.90	100.95	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5		14.5	24.65	125.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	23.00	148.60	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0		14.0	22.40	171.00	
<b>9 HOFMANN Matyáš (2011) -- Czech Republic</b>													
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5		11.5	20.70	20.70	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	24.50	45.20	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.5		8.0	12.80	58.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0		11.0	17.60	75.60	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	99.60	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	2.5	4.5	3.5	4.0		10.0	22.00	121.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.0		8.5	18.70	140.30	
202B	Back Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5		14.5	23.20	163.50	
<b>10 TUREK Maxmilian (2010) -- Czech Republic</b>													
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	16.80	16.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	20.80	37.60	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	61.60	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	27.00	88.60	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	23.25	111.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0		8.5	17.00	128.85	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.0	28.60	157.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	157.45	1
<b>11 PODHOLA Kryštof (2010) -- Czech Republic</b>													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	24.00	24.00	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	21.00	45.00	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	18.75	63.75	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	24.00	87.75	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.0	21.60	109.35	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	23.10	132.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	1.0	1.0		2.0	4.00	136.45	2
302C	Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	20.00	156.45	

## Group C Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 RUKH Valeriia (2011) -- Poland</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.0	34.20	63.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	36.10	99.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5		10.5	22.05	121.15	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	157.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	201.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	244.30	
<b>2 SOMOGYI Gréta (2010) -- Hungary</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	54.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	36.10	90.70	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	115.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	146.20	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	182.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	218.50	
<b>3 POLÁKOVÁ Antonie (2010) -- Czech Republic</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	60.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	88.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	119.65	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	151.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	173.65	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	215.65	
<b>4 GLEIRSCHER Kassandraz (2011) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	60.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	93.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	126.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	154.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	183.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	204.95	
<b>5 TÓTH Csenge Tünde (2011) -- Hungary</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	21.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	55.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	79.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	113.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.0	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			11.5	24.15	137.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	170.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	204.20	
<b>6 SZENTGYÖRGYI Fanni (2010) -- Hungary</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.0	21.60	48.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	72.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	98.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	26.00	124.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.0	20.90	145.00	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	173.80	
<b>7 FRITZ Alice (2011) -- Austria</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	41.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	65.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	91.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	119.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	143.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	167.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 RAUTNER Valerie (2010) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	44.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	67.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	93.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	1.5	1.5	3.0	1.0	1.0			4.0	8.00	101.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	133.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	20.90	154.20	
<b>9 KAČENOVÁ Klára (2011) -- Czech Republic</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	14.70	14.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	15.75	30.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	19.80	50.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	18.90	69.15	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	2.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	93.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	117.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	21.85	139.00	
<b>10 ERTL Helena (2011) -- Austria</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	3.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	17.50	37.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	69.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	4.0			9.0	16.20	85.50	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	85.50	1
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	107.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	135.45	
<b>11 ŠPIČKOVÁ Cecílie Maří (2010) -- Czech Republic</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	15.40	15.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	36.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	57.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	78.85	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	1.5	2.5			7.5	15.00	93.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	109.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	135.25	
<b>12 MOSOLYGÓ Julianna (2011) -- Hungary</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	36.75	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	15.60	52.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	78.45	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.5	1.0	3.0	2.0	3.5			7.5	15.00	93.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	18.75	112.20	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	3.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	14.45	126.65	

## Group D Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 YORDANOV Kris (2013) -- Bulgaria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	70.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	40.80	111.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	51.75	163.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	212.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	243.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group D Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2</b>	<b>MONTESERIN Pablo (2013) -- Spain</b>												
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	56.85	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	80.85	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	114.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	150.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	191.10	
<b>3</b>	<b>KOÓS Ádám (2012) -- Hungary</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	65.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	99.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	127.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	151.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	174.75	
<b>4</b>	<b>PRUNNER Lorenz (2012) -- Austria</b>												
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	42.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	69.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	93.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	125.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	162.10	
<b>5</b>	<b>DIEZ Gorka (2012) -- Spain</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	20.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	40.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	65.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	99.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	24.00	123.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	158.20	
<b>6</b>	<b>SANTANA PÉREZ Izan (2014) -- Spain</b>												
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	41.95	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	62.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	84.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	108.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	139.55	

## Group C Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>GLEIRSCHER Kassandraz (2011) -- Austria</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	63.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	93.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	116.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	36.80	153.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	195.10	
<b>2</b>	<b>KIM Cathleen (2010) -- Hungary</b>												
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	56.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	80.65	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	105.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	139.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	172.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 SZENTGYÖRGYI Fanni (2010) -- Hungary</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	26.65	26.65	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	48.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	78.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	104.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	136.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	171.20	
<b>4 TÓTH Csenge Tünde (2011) -- Hungary</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	54.25	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	25.20	79.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	99.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	131.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	170.35	
<b>5 RAUTNER Valerie (2010) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	52.15	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	79.15	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	104.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	129.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	165.70	

## Group C/D Girls 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 FEHÉR Luca (2012) -- Hungary</b>																	
<b>BOTH Franciska (2012) -- Hungary</b>																	
401C	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				6.5	7.0	7.0			33.5	40.20	40.20	
201C	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	7.0	7.0			32.5	39.00	79.20	
104C	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			6.0	6.5	7.0			30.5	40.26	119.46	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	4.5	4.0			5.5	6.0	7.0			29.0	38.28	157.74	
<b>2 TAMÁS Berta (2012) -- Hungary</b>																	
<b>FREY Virág (2010) -- Hungary</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			6.5	6.0	5.5			30.0	36.00	36.00	
301B	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.5			30.0	36.00	72.00	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			7.0	6.0	7.0			30.0	39.60	111.60	
104C	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.0			30.5	40.26	151.86	
<b>3 VARGAS Nadia (2012) -- Spain</b>																	
<b>COLMENA GONZÁLEZ Harumi (2013) -- Spain</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			6.0	6.0	6.0			30.0	36.00	36.00	
101B	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			6.0	7.0	6.5			32.0	38.40	74.40	
203C	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	4.5	4.5			4.5	4.5	5.0			21.5	25.80	100.20	
104C	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			27.5	36.30	136.50	
<b>4 BOTH Johanna (2012) -- Hungary</b>																	
<b>MAJOR Enikő (2013) -- Hungary</b>																	
101C	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	6.0	6.0			5.5	6.0	6.0			28.0	33.60	33.60	
401C	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			5.5	5.5	6.5			27.5	33.00	66.60	
104C	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	5.5	4.5			5.0	5.0	6.0			24.0	31.68	98.28	
301C	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	6.0	6.5			30.5	29.28	127.56	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Group C/D Girls 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 SOMOGYI Gréta (2010) -- Hungary</b>																	
<b>SOLTÓ Adél (2011) -- Hungary</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			6.0	5.5	6.0			29.0	34.80	34.80	
201B	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.5			29.5	35.40	70.20	
301C	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			5.0	5.5	4.5			26.0	24.96	95.16	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			5.0	5.0	4.0			24.5	32.34	127.50	
<b>6 FRITZ Alice (2011) -- Austria</b>																	
<b>ERTL Helena (2011) -- Austria</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			6.0	5.0	6.0			27.5	33.00	33.00	
201C	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			5.0	6.0	5.5			25.5	30.60	63.60	
301C	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.0			27.5	26.40	90.00	
103C	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			5.0	5.0	4.0			24.0	23.04	113.04	
<b>7 MAZELYTE Ieva (2012) -- Lithuania</b>																	
<b>OVALTAITE Elze (2012) -- Lithuania</b>																	
101A	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			5.0	5.0	5.0			23.0	27.60	27.60	
401B	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			5.0	5.0	5.5			23.5	28.20	55.80	
103C	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			5.5	5.0	5.0			24.5	23.52	79.32	
201A	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			5.5	5.0	6.0			25.0	25.50	104.82	